
 
Tender ref No: - IIMBG/NIT/ICT/2025-26/04 Date: June 26, 2025,  

Subject: - Notice Inviting Tender For Supply, Installation and Commissioning of ICT equipment (Wi-Fi 
connectivity and CCTV Camera) in Hostel Bose and the Newly Acquired hostel of IIMBG 

Prebid details: - 2025-07-04 15:44 nqd-dvan-pjc (Google Meet) 

Participation from IIM Bodh Gaya Participation – Bidders 
Chairperson-IT M/s. wizertech 
AO-Purchase M/s. HUE Services 
ASM M/s. NETIP  
SPO  
IT Assistant  

Corrigendum-01 dated 13-07-2025 

A. In compliance to the below mentioned notifications, Bidder must ensure that OEMs must submit 
STQC Certificate with ER of the offered CCTV Cameras model. 

I. The Gazette of India: Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY), (IPHW 
Division), Extraordinary, Part II – Section 3 – Sub Section (ii) dated 7th March 2024 having 
No. 1062 (CG-DL-E-08032024-252738) 

II. The Gazette of India: Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY), (IPHW 
Division), Extraordinary, Part II – Section 3 – Sub Section (ii) dated 9th April 2024 having No. 
1569 (CG-DL-E-09042024-253632) 

III. The Gazette of India: Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY), 
Extraordinary, Part II – Section 3 – Sub Section (ii) dated 9th October 2024 having No. 4017 
(CG-DL-E-09102024-257782) 

Amendments in Technical Specifications of CCTV Cameras 

5. Bullet Camera 

S No. in 
Published 

Tender 
Features Specifications (as published in Tender) 

Updated Specification (as per 
corrigendum)  

1 Sensor 1/2.7" Progressive Scan CMOS No change 

2 
Min. 
illumination 

0.003Lux @ (F1.4, AGC ON), 0Lux with IR 
0.003 Lux to 0.005Lux 

3 
Electronic 
Shutter 1/3 s to 1/100, 000 s 

No change 

4 Lens 4mm No change 

5 IR Distance 40meter No change 

6 S/N ratio ≥52db No change 

7 WDR up to 120dB No change 

8 Digital Zoom 16x- Standard zoom in all major OEM's No change 

9 
Image 
Setting 

Brightness, Contrast, Sharpness, 
Saturation, Chroma 

No change 

10 IVA 
Intrusion Detection/ Region 
Entrance/Human Detection, Video 
Tampering, Motion Detection 

No change 

11 
Trigger 
Method 

Video trigger, Audio trigger 
No change 

file:///C:/Users/IIM%20BG/Downloads/2025-07-04%2015:44%20nqd-dvan-pjc


 

12 
Video 
Encode 

H.264 (MPEG-4 Part 10/AVC) Baseline+ / 
Main Profile+ / High Profile+, H.265+ 
Encoding (OEM Should have HEVC 
Certificate and should be listed on HEVC 
website at the time of submitting bid) 

No change 

13   
Main code stream: 5MP@1-20fps, 4MP@1-
25fps, 2MP@1-25fps, Full Frame 5 MP or Higher & fps range 1-30fps 

14 
Encoding 
Feature 

Sub-code stream: D1, VGA@1-25fps, Full 
Frame Minimum 1280 x720 @ 25/30fps 

15 
  Third-code stream: CIF@1-25fps, Full 

Frame 
Minimum 1920 x1080 @10fps, CIF 

@10fps 

16 
Max 
resolution 5MP (2593 x 1944) 

Minimum 5 MP (Ranging from 2592 x 
1944 to 3200 x 1800) 

17 
Video bit 
rate 

(32kbps-8Mbps) 
32kbps-16Mbps 

18 Protocol 

TCP/IP, IPv4, ICMP, HTTP, HTTPS, HTTP-
Base64, HTTP- Digest, DHCP, DNS, 
DDNS, RTP, RTSP, RTCP, PPPoE, NTP, 
UPnP, SMTP, FTP, RTMP, IGMP, 802.1X, 
QoS, Multicast 

No change 

19 
System 
Compatibility 

ONVIF Profile S, G should be full member 
of ONVIF. OEM should give the declaration 
about full membership at the time of 
bidding. 

No change 

20 
Security 
Mode 

Authorized username and password, 
HTTPS with password, AES Encryption for 
password, RTSP Validation 

No change 

21 
Privacy 
Mask 

Support 4 area privacy mask 
Minimum Support 4 area privacy mask & 
can support up to 8 area privacy masks 

22 
General 
Function 

User Authentication, Watermark, IP address 
filtering No change 

23 
Max User 
Access 

20 
Minimum 20 user access 

24 Network Port RJ45 10M,100M Network Self-Adjustable No change 

25 
Camera and 
NVR 

should be from the Same OEM. 
No change 

26 
SD Card 
Support 

up to 256GB 
Minimum 256 GB, Maximum 512 GB 

27 
Power 
Supply 

PoE(802.3af)/DC 12V±10% 
No change 

28 
Ingress 
Protection 

IP67 Weatherproof Complaint 
No change 

29 
Operating 
Conditions  -30 °C ~ 60 °C Humidity 95% No change 

30 Material Metal 
 

No change  

 

B. Query: Warranty of the Rodent Repellent in not provided by the any OEM hence it should be 
exempted from warranty terms. -  Warranty of the Rodent Repellent would be same as 
published in the tender. 

C. Query: Warranty of the UPS and Battery should be 3 years as battery is consumable product, 
and it does not cover 5-year warranty- Warranty of the UPS would be same as published in 
the tender and battery warranty would be 3 years.  



 
D. Query: - Need small information regarding existing WL Controller - CISCO-C9800-L-C-K . Is it 

under OEM support or not. If yes please share support contract certificate or else if not possible, 
please share SL # of this device. - The existing WLC is under OEM support. 
The serial number of the existing WLC hardware device is: FCL252700H0. 

E. Query: - Also request you to reduce PBG 5% to 3% as per page no. 15.- PBG shall be 5% 
(Please read 5% in place of 3% in any pages of the tender documents.) 

F. Query: - Request you to Allow NSIC holder without EMD as per govt norms so that maximum 
bidder can participate. – 

• Only OEM shall be allowed for the EMD exemption.  
• Traders will not be exemption from EMD 

 

G. Other Tender schedule and Terms and conditions shall be remain same. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 


